

BID TABULATION #20606

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR BARRICADE BOARDS
 OPENED 08/01/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
 EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
SAFETY ZONE HOLDINGS, INC. DBA SAFETY ZONE SPECIALISTS (LAKELAND, FL)	1	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 304EG-R	EA	\$21.35	300	\$6,405.00	\$39,690.00	N/A	YES AMERICAN	NO
	2	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 304EG-L	EA	\$21.35	300	\$6,405.00				
	3	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE PB824EG-R	EA	\$14.35	400	\$5,740.00				
	4	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE PB824EG-L	EA	\$14.35	400	\$5,740.00				
	5	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 308-EG-R	EA	\$38.50	200	\$7,700.00				
	6	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 308-EG-L	EA	\$38.50	200	\$7,700.00				
INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. (CAROL STREAM, IL)	1	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	TRAFFIC SAFETY W/H 1 X 8 BOARD-304-EG	EA	\$18.89	300	\$5,667.00	\$36,202.00	N/A	YES AMERICAN	NO
	2	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	1 X 8 BOARD 304-EG LEFT SIDE	EA	\$18.89	300	\$5,667.00				
	3	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" RIGHT STRIPE	108-EG RIGHT SIDE	EA	\$10.89	400	\$4,356.00				
	4	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" LEFT STRIPE	108-EG LEFT SIDE	EA	\$10.89	400	\$4,356.00				
	5	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	1 X 8 BOARD 308HIRWL LEFT SIDE	EA	\$40.39	200	\$8,078.00				
	6	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	1 X 8 BOARD 308HIRWR RIGHT SIDE	EA	\$40.39	200	\$8,078.00				

BID TABULATION #20606

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR BARRICADE BOARDS
 OPENED 08/01/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
 EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	DDI-BCB488R	EA	\$19.85	300	\$5,955.00	\$33,670.00	NO	NO	NO
	2	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	DDI-BCB488L	EA	\$19.85	300	\$5,955.00				
	3	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" RIGHT STRIPE	DDI-BCB248R	EA	\$7.95	400	\$3,180.00				
	4	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" LEFT STRIPE	DDI-BCB248L	EA	\$7.95	400	\$3,180.00				
	5	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	DDI-BCB968R	EA	\$38.00	200	\$7,600.00				
	6	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	DDI-BCB968L	EA	\$39.00	200	\$7,800.00				
DECKER SUPPLY CO. INC. (MADISON, WI)	1	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 304-EG-R	EA	\$15.40	300	\$4,620.00	\$26,980.00	N/A	YES AMERICAN	NO
	2	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 304-EG-L	EA	\$15.40	300	\$4,620.00				
	3	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE PB824EGR	EA	\$8.55	400	\$3,420.00				
	4	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE PB824EGL	EA	\$8.55	400	\$3,420.00				
	5	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 308-HI-RWR	EA	\$27.25	200	\$5,450.00				
	6	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 308-HI-RWL	EA	\$27.25	200	\$5,450.00				

BID TABULATION #20606

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR BARRICADE BOARDS
 OPENED 08/01/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
 EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 304-EG-R	EA	\$15.25	300	\$4,575.00	\$26,670.00	YES	YES AMERICAN	YES
	2	48" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE ORANGE/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 304-EG-L	EA	\$15.25	300	\$4,575.00				
	3	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE PB824EGR	EA	\$8.45	400	\$3,380.00				
	4	24" X 8" PLASTIC WAFFLE BOARDS WITH ENGINEER GRADE ORANGE/WHITE BARRICADE SHEETING 4" LEFT STRIPE	PB824EGL	EA	\$8.45	400	\$3,380.00				
	5	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" RIGHT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 308-HI-RWR	EA	\$26.90	200	\$5,380.00				
	6	96" X 8" X 1" PLASTIC FLUTED BARRICADE BOARDS WITH SINGLE FACE RED/WHITE ENGINEER GRADE BARRICADE SHEETING 6" LEFT STRIPE	PLASTICADE 308-HI-RWL	EA	\$26.90	200	\$5,380.00				

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC (FRANKFORT, OH) - DO NOT MEET DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE

BID TABULATION #20606

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR BARRICADE BOARDS
OPENED 08/01/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

-
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
 3. SRC BID INCENTIVE